# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
ASSIGNMENT	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID B. ARAGON	03/27/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRAPEZE NETWORKS, INC.	
Street Address:	5753 W. Las Positas Boulevard	
City:	Livermore	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94588	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12057904

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)838-4350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-838-4300

Email: ksmith@perkinscoie.com
Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2168

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 43390-8025.US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Walter K. Coronel

Total Attachments: 1

source=433908025US01ASG#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020719 FRAME: 0909

500499868

1 840.00

Attorney Docket No.: 3390-8025.US01

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by DAVID B. ARAGON, 1047 Merced Street, Berkeley, CA 94707 (the "Assignor"). I have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Inventions") described in a United States Patent Application entitled "Smoothing Filter For Irregular Update Intervals" (the "Application") and filed concurrently herewith.

**Trapeze Networks, Inc.**, 5753 W. Las Positas Boulevard, Pleasanton CA 94588 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that he is the sole owner of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; assist and cooperate in enforcing the Rights; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. Assignee or its counsel may insert the serial number and filing date into this document after it has been executed.

Date: <u>2+0Mm 20</u>

David B. Aragon

43390-8025.US01/LEGAL14115118.1

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/28/2008 REEL: 020719 FRAME: 0910